
Assembly  &  Care  instructions

1008 Awning
INSTRUCTION 

IMPORTANT
PLEASE READ BEFORE YOU COMMENCE ASSEMBLY

Follow the guidelines in this user guide to ensure correct
assembly and care for this product.

SKU:P25812-D1
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IMPORTANT
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULL.

TIPS
PLEASE DO NOT USE IN BAD WEATHER TO AVOID DAMAGE.

DANGER
CUTTING THE CABLE TIES BEFORE ASSEMBLY MAY CAUSE INJURY.

NOTICE

03

2 HRSTEPS
10

Please verify all parts and components present and check for any damaged pieces before assembly. 
If you have any damaged or missing parts, please contact customer service at hgeurope@outlook.com.

Contact US:
       hgeurope@outlook.com



98.4 inch

116.1 inch

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPLODED VIEW
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SPECIFICATIONS

EXPLODED VIEW
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NO. PART. Qty. NO. PART. Qty.
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PART LIST

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

L010

L011

L013

L012

L014

L015

L016

L009

1

L001

L002

L005

L006

L007

L004

L008

L003
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PART. Qty.NO.

SCREW SET

EXTRA

D 2

4

C

F

E

4

J 4

I 4

H 2

G 2

2

16

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 2

PART. Qty.NO.

PART. Qty.NO.

D 1

1

C

F

E

1

J 1

I 1

H 1

G 1

1

2

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 1

PART. Qty.NO.
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INSTALLATION STEPS

L013

L013

L011

L012

L013

B L008

B L008

L007

B

L004

L004

L005
B

L005

B B
L007

Thread the fabric Line , and cut the Fabric Line as long as 
the Fabric.

L011 x1

L004 x1 L008 x1 L005 x1 L007 x1 B x8

L012 x1 L013 x3

Step 1

Connecting Roller Tube and Front bar (LEFT).Step 2
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INSTALLATION STEPS

Fabric Assembly and Connecting Roller and Front bar.

L003 x1

L014 x2 L015 x2 H x2A x2

L006 x1 B x8

Step 3

1.Put the Arm-bar Link into the Front bar.
2.Put H part into the Front bar and Lock it with Screw A.
3.Tap the Front bar Caps.

Step 4

L005

L006

L003

B

B

B

L006

L003

B

L011

A

H

L014
L015

A H
L014

L015

L012

L005

L012

L005 L005
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INSTALLATION STEPS

Roll the awning Fabric as tightly as Possible.

L001 x1 L002 x1 E x4C x4L009 x1

Step 5

1.Connecting the Left Torstion bar(L001 and L009),and The Riaht Torstion
 bar screwed it later.
2.Put the Roller into the Square hole of the gear box and Round of the 
rooler support,thenpush Left and Right Together.
3.Connected and Screwed the Right Torsionbar(L002 and L009).

Step 6

Insertin

C

E

L001
L009

L002
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INSTALLATION STEPS

Setting Awning Position
1.Move the arm-Link until the front bar wrist suppore is Connected throught it.
2.Align the from bar and the arm.and tighten the screw G part.
3.Then tighten G the adjustable bolt up to 90% tight.

Note:The Front bar is Placed flat with the Roller.

Step 7

Finishing Awning Assembly
1.lt's safe to cut the safety sleeces that hold the arins and torsion bar down.
Awning assembly is complete.
2.Now,Proceed to the wall mounting section.

Step 8

G

G x2
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INSTALLATION STEPS
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INSTALLATION STEPS
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INSTALLATION STEPS
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INSTALLATION STEPS



15

INSTALLATION STEPS



1008 Markise
ANLEITUNG 

SKU:P25812-D1

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in dieser Bedienungsanleitung, um eine 
korrekte Montage und Pflege dieses Produkts sicherzustellen.

WICHTIG
BITTE VOR BEGINN DER MONTAGE LESEN

Instructions de montage et d'entretien
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WICHTIG
FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN.

HINWEIS
BITTE NICHT BEI SCHLECHTEM WETTER VERWENDEN, UM SCHÄDEN ZU VERMEIDEN.

GEFAHR
DAS DURCHSCHNEIDEN DER KABELBINDER VOR DER MONTAGE KANN 
ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN.

HINWEIS

03

2 StundenSchritte
10

Bitte überprüfen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau, ob alle Teile und Komponenten vorhanden sind, und 
kontrollieren Sie, ob die Teile beschädigt sind. Wenn Sie beschädigte oder fehlende Teile haben, wenden 
Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst unter hgeurope@outlook.com.
Kontakt US:
       hgeurope@outlook.com



98.4 Zoll

116.1 Zoll

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Explosionszeichnung
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG

L001
L002

L003L004

L005
L006G

L008

I

L010

L011

L012

L013

L013

L013

L014

L014

L015

L015

H

H
A

A

B

BB

B

C

T

G

G



Teil Symbol Menge Teil Symbol Menge
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TEILELISTE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

L010

L011

L013

L012

L014

L015

L016

L009

1

L001

L002

L005

L006

L007

L004

L008

L003
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Symbol MengeTeil

SCHRAUBENSATZ

EXTRA

D 2

4

C

F

E

4

J 4

I 4

H 2

G 2

2

16

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 2

Symbol MengeTeil

Symbol MengeTeil

D 1

1

C

F

E

1

J 1

I 1

H 1

G 1

1

2

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 1

Symbol MengeTeil
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Installationsschritte

L013

L013

L011

L012

L013

B L008

B L008

L007

B

L004

L004

L005
B

L005

B B
L007

Fädeln Sie die Stofflinie ein und schneiden Sie die Stofflinie so 
lang wie den Stoff.

L011 x1

L004 x1 L008 x1 L005 x1 L007 x1 B x8

L012 x1 L013 x3

Schritt 1

Verbindung zwischen Rollenrohr und Frontbügel (LINKS).Schritt 2
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Installationsschritte

Montage des Gewebes und der Verbindungsrolle und der 
vorderen Stange.

L003 x1

L014 x2 L015 x2 H x2A x2

L006 x1 B x8

Schritt  3

1.setzen Sie die Arm-bar Link in die Front bar.
2. setzen Sie das H-Teil in die vordere Stange und sichern Sie 
es mit der Schraube A.
3. klopfen Sie die Kappen der vorderen Stange.

Schritt  4

L005

L006

L003

B

B

B

L006

L003

B

L011

A

H

L014
L015

A H
L014

L015

L012

L005

L012

L005 L005
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Installationsschritte

Rollen Sie das Markisentuch so straff wie möglich auf.

L001 x1 L002 x1 E x4C x4L009 x1

Schritt  5

1. Verbinden Sie die linke Torsionsstange (L001 und L009) und schrauben 
Sie die rechte Torsionsstange später fest.
2. Setzen Sie die Rolle in das quadratische Loch des Getriebes und die 
runde Rolle in die Rollenhalterung ein und drücken Sie dann die linke und 
rechte Seite zusammen.
3. Verbinden und verschrauben Sie die rechte Torsionsstange 
(L002 und L009).

Schritt  6

Einfügen

C

E

L001
L009

L002
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Installationsschritte

Einstellung der Markisenposition
1. bewegen Sie den Arm-Link, bis die vordere Stange mit dem Handgelenk verbunden ist.
2. richten Sie die Stange und den Arm aus und ziehen Sie die Schraube G an.
3. ziehen Sie dann die verstellbare Schraube G zu 90% fest.

Hinweis: Die vordere Stange wird flach auf die Rolle gelegt.

Schritt 7

Fertigstellung der Markisenmontage
1. Die Sicherheitsklammern, die die Ausleger und die Torsionsstange 
festhalten, können nun entfernt werden.
Die Markisenmontage ist abgeschlossen.
2. Fahren Sie nun mit der Wandmontage fort.

Schritt 8

G

G x2
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Installationsschritte
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Installationsschritte
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Installationsschritte



14

Installationsschritte



15

Installationsschritte



Instructions de montage et d'entretien

1008 Auvent
INSTRUCTION 

IMPORTANT
À LIRE AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE

Suivez les instructions contenues dans ce guide d'utilisation afin d'assurer 
le montage correct et l'entretien de ce produit.

SKU:P25812-D1
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IMPORTANT
À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

CONSEILS
NE PAS UTILISER PAR MAUVAIS TEMPS POUR ÉVITER LES DOMMAGES.

DANGER
CUTTING THE CABLE TIES BEFORE ASSEMBLY MAY CAUSE INJURY.

AVIS

03

2 HRSTEPS
10

Veuillez vérifier toutes les pièces et tous les composants présents et vérifier qu'aucune pièce n'est 
endommagée avant l'assemblage.Si vous constatez que des pièces sont endommagées ou manquantes, 
veuillez contacter le service clientèle à l'adresse hgeurope@outlook.com.
Contactez-nous:
       hgeurope@outlook.com



98.4 pouces

116.1 pouces

SPÉCIFICATIONS

VUE ÉCLATÉE
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SPÉCIFICATIONS

VUE ÉCLATÉE

L001
L002

L003L004

L005
L006G

L008

I

L010

L011

L012

L013

L013

L013

L014

L014

L015

L015

H

H
A

A

B

BB

B

C

T

G

G



Partie Icône Quantité Partie Icône Quantité
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LISTE DES PARTIES

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

L010

L011

L013

L012

L014

L015

L016

L009

1

L001

L002

L005

L006

L007

L004

L008

L003
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ENSEMBLE DE VIS

EXTRA

D 2

4

C

F

E

4

J 4

I 4

H 2

G 2

2

16

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 2

D 1

1

C

F

E

1

J 1

I 1

H 1

G 1

1

2

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 1

Partie Icône Quantité Partie Icône Quantité

Partie Icône Quantité Partie Icône Quantité
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Étapes de l'installation

L013

L013

L011

L012

L013

B L008

B L008

L007

B

L004

L004

L005
B

L005

B B
L007

Enfilez le fil à coudre et coupez-le à la longueur du tissu.

L011 x1

L004 x1 L008 x1 L005 x1 L007 x1 B x8

L012 x1 L013 x3

Étape 1

Raccordement du tube à rouleaux et de la barre frontale (GAUCHE).Étape 2
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Étapes de l'installation

Assemblage du tissu et connexion du rouleau et de la barre frontale.

L003 x1

L014 x2 L015 x2 H x2A x2

L006 x1 B x8

Étape 3

1. placer le lien de la barre de bras dans la barre avant.
2. placer la partie H dans la barre avant et la verrouiller avec la vis A.
3. Tapoter les capuchons de la barre avant.Étape 4

L005

L006

L003

B

B

B

L006

L003

B

L011

A

H

L014
L015

A H
L014

L015

L012

L005

L012

L005 L005
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Étapes de l'installation

Enroulez la toile de l'auvent aussi serré que possible.

L001 x1 L002 x1 E x4C x4L009 x1

Étape 5

1. Connectez la barre de torsion gauche (L001 et L009), puis vissez la barre
 de torsion droite.
2. Insérez le rouleau dans le trou carré de la boîte d'engrenages et dans le 
rond du support du rouleau, puis poussez les côtés gauche et droit ensemble.
3. Connectez et vissez la barre de torsion droite (L002 et L009).

Étape 6

Insérer

C

E

L001
L009

L002
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Étapes de l'installation

Réglage de la position de l'auvent
1. Déplacez le bras articulé jusqu'à ce que le support de poignet de la barre avant soit 
connecté à travers celui-ci.
2. Alignez la barre avant et le bras, puis serrez la vis G.
3. Serrez ensuite le boulon réglable G à 90 % de son couple maximal.

Note : La barre frontale est placée à plat avec le rouleau.

Étape 7

Finition de l'assemblage de l'auvent
1. Vous pouvez couper les languettes de sécurité qui maintiennent les brasC
 et la barre de torsion en place.L'assemblage de l'auvent est terminé.
2. Passez maintenant à la section consacrée au montage mural.

Étape 8

G

G x2
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Étapes de l'installation
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Étapes de l'installation
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Étapes de l'installation
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Étapes de l'installation



15

Étapes de l'installation



1008 Tenda Da Sole
ANLEITUNG 

IMPORTANTE
LEGGERE PRIMA DI INIZIARE IL MONTAGGIO

Seguire le istruzioni contenute nel presente manuale d'uso per garantire il 
corretto montaggio e la corretta manutenzione del prodotto.

SKU:P25812-D1

Istruzioni per il montaggio e la cura
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IMPORTANTE
CONSERVARE PER FUTURA CONSULTAZIONE: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE.

CONSIGLI
NON UTILIZZARE IN CASO DI MALTEMPO PER EVITARE DANNI.

PERICOLO
TAGLIARE LE FASCETTE PRIMA DEL MONTAGGIO PUÒ CAUSARE LESIONI.

cAVVISO

03

2 HRSTEPS
10

Verificare la presenza di tutte le parti e i componenti e controllare che non vi siano pezzi danneggiati 
prima del montaggio.In caso di parti danneggiate o mancanti, contattare il servizio clienti all'indirizzo 
hgeurope@outlook.com.
Contatto:
       hgeurope@outlook.com



98.4 pollice

116.1 pollice

SPECIFICHE

VISTA ESPLOSA
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SPECIFICHE

VISTA ESPLOSA

L001
L002

L003L004

L005
L006G

L008

I

L010

L011

L012

L013

L013

L013

L014

L014

L015

L015

H

H
A

A

B

BB

B

C

T

G

G



Parte Icona Quantità Parte Icona Quantità
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VISTA ESPLOSA

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

L010

L011

L013

L012

L014

L015

L016

L009

1

L001

L002

L005

L006

L007

L004

L008

L003
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SET DI VITE

AGGOUNTIVO

D 2

4

C

F

E

4

J 4

I 4

H 2

G 2

2

16

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 2

D 1

1

C

F

E

1

J 1

I 1

H 1

G 1

1

2

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 1

Parte Icona Quantità Parte Icona Quantità

Parte Icona Quantità Parte Icona Quantità
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Fasi di installazione

L013

L013

L011

L012

L013

B L008

B L008

L007

B

L004

L004

L005
B

L005

B B
L007

Infila il filo Fabric Line e taglia il filo Fabric Line della stessa 
lunghezza del tessuto.

L011 x1

L004 x1 L008 x1 L005 x1 L007 x1 B x8

L012 x1 L013 x3

Passo 1

Collegamento del tubo del rullo e della barra anteriore (SINISTRA).Passo 2
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Fasi di installazione

Montaggio del tessuto e collegamento del rullo e della barra anteriore.

L003 x1

L014 x2 L015 x2 H x2A x2

L006 x1 B x8

Passo 3

1. Inserire la barra del braccio nella barra anteriore.
2. Inserire la parte H nella barra anteriore e bloccarla con la vite A.
3.Toccare i tappi della barra anteriore.

Passo 4

L005

L006

L003

B

B

B

L006

L003

B

L011

A

H

L014
L015

A H
L014

L015

L012

L005

L012

L005 L005
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Fasi di installazione

Arrotolare il telo della tenda il più strettamente possibile.

L001 x1 L002 x1 E x4C x4L009 x1

Passo 5

1. Collegare la barra di torsione sinistra (L001 e L009) e avvitare 
successivamente la barra di torsione destra.
2. Inserire il rullo nel foro quadrato della scatola ingranaggi e nel supporto 
rotondo del rullo, quindi spingere insieme la parte sinistra e quella destra.
3. Collegare e avvitare la barra di torsione destra (L002 e L009).

Passo 6

Inserimento

C

E

L001
L009

L002



10

Fasi di installazione

Impostazione della posizione della tenda da sole
1. Spostare il braccio di collegamento fino a quando il supporto del polso della barra anteriore
non è collegato attraverso di esso.
2. Allineare la barra anteriore e il braccio e serrare la parte G della vite.
3. Quindi serrare il bullone regolabile G fino al 90% della sua capacità.

Nota: la barra anteriore è posizionata in piano con il rullo.

Passo 7

Completamento del montaggio della tenda da sole
1. È possibile tagliare in tutta sicurezza le linguette di sicurezza che fissano
 le aste e la barra di torsione. Il montaggio della tenda da sole è completato.
2. Ora, procedere alla sezione relativa al montaggio a parete.

Passo 8

G

G x2
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Fasi di installazione
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Fasi di installazione
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Fasi di installazione
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Fasi di installazione
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Fasi di installazione



Instrucciones de montaje y cuidado

1008 Toldo
INSTRUCCIÓN 

IMPORTANTE
LEA ANTES DE COMENZAR EL MONTAJE

Siga las instrucciones de esta guía del usuario para garantizar el 
montaje y cuidado correctos de este producto.

SKU:P25812-D1
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IMPORTANTE
CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE.

CONSEJOS
NO UTILIZAR CON MAL TIEMPO PARA EVITAR DAÑOS.

PELIGRO
CUTTING THE CABLE TIES BEFORE ASSEMBLY MAY CAUSE INJURY.

AVISO

03

2 HRSTEPS
10

Compruebe todas las piezas y componentes presentes y compruebe si hay alguna pieza dañada antes 
del montaje. Si tiene alguna pieza dañada o faltante, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al 
cliente en hgeurope@outlook.com.
Contact US:
       hgeurope@outlook.com



98.4 pulgadas

116.1 pulgadas

ESPECIFICACIONES

VISTA EXPLÍCITA
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ESPECIFICACIONES

VISTA EXPLÍCITA

L001
L002

L003L004

L005
L006G

L008

I

L010

L011

L012

L013

L013

L013

L014

L014

L015

L015

H

H
A

A

B

BB

B

C

T

G

G



Pieza Icono Cantidad Pieza Icono Cantidad
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LISTA DE PIEZAS

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

2

1

1

L010

L011

L013

L012

L014

L015

L016

L009

1

L001

L002

L005

L006

L007

L004

L008

L003
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Icono CantidadPieza Icono CantidadPieza

Icono CantidadPieza Icono CantidadPieza

JUEGO DE TORNILLOS

ADICIONAL

D 2

4

C

F

E

4

J 4

I 4

H 2

G 2

2

16

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 2

D 1

1

C

F

E

1

J 1

I 1

H 1

G 1

1

2

A

B

ST3*10

ST4*15

M6*40

M6

M8*55

M10

M8 1
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Pasos de la instalación

L013

L013

L011

L012

L013

B L008

B L008

L007

B

L004

L004

L005
B

L005

B B
L007

Enhebre el hilo para tela y corte el hilo para tela del mismo largo
 que la tela.

L011 x1

L004 x1 L008 x1 L005 x1 L007 x1 B x8

L012 x1 L013 x3

Paso 1

Tubo de rodillos de conexión y barra delantera (IZQUIERDA).Paso 2
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Pasos de la instalación

Montaje de la tela y conexión del rodillo y la barra delantera.

L003 x1

L014 x2 L015 x2 H x2A x2

L006 x1 B x8

Paso 3

1. Coloque el eslabón de la barra de brazos en la barra delantera.
2.Coloque la parte H en la barra delantera y bloquéela con el tornillo A.
3. Golpee las tapas de la barra delantera.

Paso 4

L005

L006

L003

B

B

B

L006

L003

B

L011

A

H

L014
L015

A H
L014

L015

L012

L005

L012

L005 L005
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Pasos de la instalación

Enrolle el tejido del toldo lo más apretado posible.

L001 x1 L002 x1 E x4C x4L009 x1

Paso 5

1. Conecte la barra de torsión izquierda (L001 y L009) y atornille la barra 
de torsión derecha más tarde.
2. Coloque el rodillo en el orificio cuadrado de la caja de engranajes y en la
 parte redonda del soporte del rodillo, luego empuje hacia la izquierda y 
hacia la derecha al mismo tiempo.
3. Conecte y atornille la barra de torsión derecha (L002 y L009).

Paso 6

Insertar

C

E

L001
L009

L002
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Pasos de la instalación

Ajuste de la posición del toldo
1. Mueva el brazo articulado hasta que el soporte de la barra delantera quede conectado a través de él.
2. Alinee la barra delantera y el brazo, y apriete el tornillo de la pieza G.
3. A continuación, apriete el perno ajustable G hasta un 90 % de su capacidad.

Nota: La barra delantera se coloca en posición horizontal con el rodillo.

Paso 7

Completamento del montaggio della tenda da sole
1. È possibile tagliare in tutta sicurezza le linguette di sicurezza che fissano
le aste e la barra di torsione.Il montaggio della tenda da sole è completato.
2. Passare ora alla sezione dedicata al montaggio a parete.

Paso 8

G

G x2
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